
STEWARDS OF PENN'S WOODS

Work Projects

Forest District Name of Place Location Type Unique Feature Near a 

Highway?

1

Cornplanter-14 Tank Hill Tract Tank Hill Road, Tionesta

41.564N, 79.484W

N/A Historic Mining Site No

2

Delaware-19 Lake Minisink Boat Launch Lake Minisink East Road, Dingmans Ferry

41.12'53"N, 75.3'22"W

Boat Launch N/A No

3

Delaware-19 Lily Pond Boat Launch Schocopee Road, Milford

41.21'39"N, 74.51'23"W

Boat Launch N/A No

4

Delaware-19 Little Mud Pond Boat 

Launch

Little Mud Pond Road, Dingsmans Ferry

 41.15'56"N, 75.0'40"W

Boat Launch N/A No

5

Delaware-19 Pecks Pond Picnic Area 

Boat Launch

Pecks Pond Road, Dingmans Ferry

 41.17'2"N, 75.4'51"W

Boat Launch N/A No

6

Delaware-19 Pecks Pond Boat Launch Old Route 402, Dingmans Ferry

41.17'32"N, 755'18"W

Boat Launch N/A No

7

Delaware-19 White Deer Lake Boat 

Launch

White Deer Lake Road, Dingmans Ferry

41.24'18"N, 75.7'44"W

Boat Launch N/A No

8

Forbes-4 Beam Rocks Laurel Summit Road, south of US 30

Lincoln Township, Somerset County

Vista Rock Outcropping No

9

Forbes-4 Deer Valley Lake Overlook

Cove Run Rocks 

Camp Bucky Road, Mt. Davis Road, 

Somerset County

Vista Rock Outcropping No

10

Forbes-4 Jones Mill Run Route 31 and 381, Donegal Township N/A State Road through 

Forbes

No

11

Forbes-4 Pine Knob Overlook Pine Knob Road, South Union Township Vista Rock Outcropping No

12

Gallitzin-6 Skyline Vista Ogletown; 78.39'39.125''W, 

40.13'59.953''N

Vista Yes

13

Gallitzin-6 Wolf Rocks Ogletown: 40.2084107°, -78.7080748° Vista Rock Outcropping No

14

Michaux-1 Hammond Rocks South of Mt. Holly Springs Vista Rock Outcropping No

15

Michaux-1 Buzzard Rocks South of Mt. Holly Springs Vista Rock Outcropping No

16

Michaux-1 White Rocks Pond Bank; 39.86733, -77.52657 Trail Rock Outcropping Yes

17

Tuscarora Juniata River Islands Island No

18

William Penn-17 Little Tinicum Island Delaware River; 

39.853496, 75.293791

Island Tidal No



STEWARDS OF PENN'S WOODS

Work Projects

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Work Required Safety Concerns How Often YR/S Trash 

Removal?

Additional Info Stewards 

Assigned

Invasive plant removal Broken glass, rusty cans; 

possibility of falling into old 

mining pits

Yearly S Yes Heavier material removed; household 

waste remains.

Clean up only Close to water Monthly S Yes

Clean up only Close to water Monthly S Yes

Clean up only Close to water Monthly S Yes

Clean up only Close to water Monthly S Yes

Clean up only Close to water Monthly S Yes

Clean up only Close to water Monthly S Yes

Graffiti removal High cliff 3x/year S Yes Sometimes inaccessible in winter. Luke Miney

Graffiti removal High cliff 2x/year S Yes Snowed in during winter.

Clean up only Close to road 5x/year S Yes

Fire ring dispersal, monitor quad 

activity

Cliff 2x/year S Yes

Weed whacking, painting of 

platform, monitoring activity

Platform has small 10' drop 

off over side

Weekly S Yes A party spot, broken glass and camp 

fires. 

Graffiti removal High cliff Monthly S Yes Little water present for graffiti removal; 

coordination with SF to have it provided 

is needed.

Georgetta 

Frederick

Graffitti removal, signage High rocks, broken glass Weekly YR Yes Constant clean-up needed.

Graffiti removal, signage High rocks, broken glass Weekly YR Yes Constant clean-up needed.

Trail maintenance, litter pick-up Steep climbs, rocks 2-4x/year S Yes Spring, summer, and fall are good times

Invasive plant removal, 

monitoring activity, fire ring 

dispersal, clean up

YR Yes

Invasive plant removal, 

monitoring activity, fire ring 

dispersal, clean up

Poison ivy, need boat to 

access

Monthly S Yes Monitor island usage; journal on-going 

activities. District will have boat access.


