

## STEWARDS OF PENN'S WOODS Work Projects



	Forest District	Name of Place	Location	Туре	Unique Feature	Near a Highway?
1	Cornplanter-14 Tank Hill Tract		Tank Hill Road, Tionesta 41.564N, 79.484W	N/A	Historic Mining Site	No
2	Delaware-19 Lake Minisink Boat Launch		Lake Minisink East Road, Dingmans Ferry 41.12'53"N, 75.3'22"W	Boat Launch	N/A	No
3	Delaware-19	Lily Pond Boat Launch	Schocopee Road, Milford 41.21'39"N, 74.51'23"W	Boat Launch	N/A	No
4			Little Mud Pond Road, Dingsmans Ferry 41.15'56"N, 75.0'40"W	Boat Launch	N/A	No
5			Pecks Pond Road, Dingmans Ferry 41.17'2"N, 75.4'51"W	Boat Launch	N/A	No
6	Delaware-19	Pecks Pond Boat Launch	Old Route 402, Dingmans Ferry 41.17'32"N, 755'18"W	Boat Launch	N/A	No
7			White Deer Lake Road, Dingmans Ferry 41.24'18"N, 75.7'44"W	Boat Launch	N/A	No
8			Laurel Summit Road, south of US 30 Lincoln Township, Somerset County	Vista	Rock Outcropping	No
9	Forbes-4 Deer Valley Lake Overlook Camp Bucky Road, Mt. I Cove Run Rocks Somerset County		Camp Bucky Road, Mt. Davis Road, Somerset County	Vista	Rock Outcropping	No
10	Forbes-4	orbes-4 Jones Mill Run Route 31 and 381, Donegal Townsh		N/A	State Road through Forbes Rock Outcropping	No No
11	Forbes-4 Pine Knob Overlook Pi		Pine Knob Road, South Union Township	Vista		
12	Gallitzin-6	Skyline Vista	Ogletown; 78.39'39.125''W, 40.13'59.953"N	Vista		Yes
13	Gallitzin-6	Wolf Rocks	Ogletown: 40.2084107°, -78.7080748°	Vista	Rock Outcropping	No
14	Michaux-1	Hammond Rocks	South of Mt. Holly Springs	Vista	Rock Outcropping	No
15	Michaux-1	Buzzard Rocks	South of Mt. Holly Springs	Vista	Rock Outcropping	No
16	Michaux-1	White Rocks	Pond Bank; 39.86733, -77.52657	Trail	Rock Outcropping	Yes
17	Tuscarora	Juniata River Islands		Island		No
18	William Penn-17	Little Tinicum Island	Delaware River; 39.853496, 75.293791	Island	Tidal	No



## STEWARDS OF PENN'S WOODS Work Projects



	Work Required	Safety Concerns	How Often	YR/S	Trash Removal?	Additional Info	Stewards Assigned
1	Invasive plant removal	Broken glass, rusty cans; possibility of falling into old mining pits	Yearly	S	Yes	Heavier material removed; household waste remains.	
2	Clean up only	Close to water	Monthly	S	Yes		
3	Clean up only	Close to water	Monthly	S	Yes		
4	Clean up only	Close to water	Monthly	S	Yes		
5	Clean up only	Close to water	Monthly	S	Yes		
6	Clean up only	Close to water	Monthly	S	Yes		
7	Clean up only	Close to water	Monthly	S	Yes		
8	Graffiti removal	High cliff	3x/year	S	Yes	Sometimes inaccessible in winter.	Luke Miney
9	Graffiti removal	High cliff	2x/year	S	Yes	Snowed in during winter.	
10	Clean up only	Close to road	5x/year	S	Yes		
11	Fire ring dispersal, monitor quad activity	Cliff	2x/year	S	Yes		
12	Weed whacking, painting of platform, monitoring activity	Platform has small 10' drop off over side	Weekly	S	Yes	A party spot, broken glass and camp fires.	
13	Graffiti removal	High cliff	Monthly	S	Yes	Little water present for graffiti removal; coordination with SF to have it provided is needed.	Georgetta Frederick
14	Graffitti removal, signage	High rocks, broken glass	Weekly	YR	Yes	Constant clean-up needed.	
15	Graffiti removal, signage	High rocks, broken glass	Weekly	YR	Yes	Constant clean-up needed.	
16	Trail maintenance, litter pick-up	Steep climbs, rocks	2-4x/year	S	Yes	Spring, summer, and fall are good times	
17	Invasive plant removal, monitoring activity, fire ring dispersal, clean up			YR	Yes		
18	Invasive plant removal, monitoring activity, fire ring dispersal, clean up	Poison ivy, need boat to access	Monthly	S	Yes	Monitor island usage; journal on-going activities. District will have boat access.	